

Mailing Address: 139 East Fourth Street 1303 Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o: 513-287-4320 f: 513-287-4385

Rocco.D'Ascenzo@duke-energy.com Rocco O. D'Ascenzo Deputy General Counsel

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND 2ND DAY DELIVERY

January 10, 2019

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: <u>Case No. 2016-00152</u>

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. for (1) a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Authorizing the Construction of an Advanced Metering Infrastructure; (2) Request for Accounting Treatment; and (3) All Other Necessary Waivers, Approvals, and Relief

Dear Ms. Pinson:

On January 2, 2019, the Commission issued an Order granting confidential treatment of Attachment DLS-4 which was filed originally with the Company's application in this case. This attachment, in part, was also filed in response to a data request in Case No. 2017-00321. In Case No. 2017-00321, that response's confidentiality was denied. As such, per Paragraph 4 of the January 2, 2019 Order, Duke Energy Kentucky hereby submits for the public record pages 8 through 9 of Attachment DLS-4 which are contained in Attachment C, page 1 of 3, in response to AG Data Request No. 74 in Case No. 2017-00321.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Rocco O. D'Ascenzo

Enclosures: As stated

cc: Kent Chandler (w/enclosures)